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. Contempt: Petition No.

ro.oA

eha- \

FROM No,., 4

(SEE RULE 42 )

GENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
. GUWAHATI BENCH;

N Original Applecation NO. /7? /ﬂzﬂ/ﬂz—
/

M.se Petition No.

. .' /

. Review Application No,

- Applecarts, _<

Tow da, . ‘ . &

;v‘. ‘. .

Résqohdant(s) l/

B N e

Advocate for the Applecant(S) M

Advooate for the Respondat(s) & &M{ [&)’5@ @ j/\m(/é\,w\yf/(/\/*?

TN o MITE. e WL ..-e-euo/

- g@w/‘ bia. D @xramm/o 098 .

s e T e vt T eI T R e

ﬁ/QKﬁmﬂz L L M (//(M/oﬁ”

vzt T 3o

Notes of the Reglst“y i Datte t o Order of the Trlbunal
:5.6.02 I Heard learned counsel for the
on vt : -1 parties.
Phis e i o a i Application is admitted. Call
C.‘ Fof 2 8/ diposiced v; { for records. Issue notice on the
%“ﬂ:};l&' ."giuedz,_? / 6/155 (8 374’ é respondent s Returnable by oner
w €% Dat o) : -
e f 1 deek. List on 13.6.02 for drders.
: r
//C o Reg‘ zwfb) ')/% I tLLd% M
C . 61 1y : Manber Vice~Chairman
S empas Ld . 1
. 1m | l ,
§13 6.02 | on th £ '
6o n ¢ prayer of Mr. A.Deb
Mﬁm,//uﬂoma( ] ) . c c
vAe i { Roy. learned sr. *GeS.C. for the
i Tespondents further four weeks time

G SLQJ»‘V\U\ WOW bt
L aH fususreld,
2
XL

-

P prl Pl Yt enl, Yl Yl Pk

is allowed to file written statement.
JList on 4.7.2002 for written state-

1 me'nt .
L\/\/k

R \Q b&
Met(nber M Vice~Chairman

e
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15,7.02 On the prayer of Mr, A,08b Roy,
. learned Sr, C.G.S5.C. for ths respondents
, four weeks further time is allowed to
the raspundents to file written statement,

Llst an 19 88,2002 for orders,
Polllae, e

. Member . Vice=Chairman
mb ' 3

19 8 02 v Mre ALK, Choudhury, learned Addl,

CuG. S, Ce appaaring on behalf of the
Respandents statdd’that the subject

; matter is under active consideration of °
the department and sought for. some time
for its delibaration, Conalderlng the
Facfs and 01rcum8tawces of the case we
allow tuwo montﬁs time to'tha Respondents
to, resolua the situation,

List on ,5.&&2002 for 6rder§.

VO Ul eV
- Nembe;ﬁ$ffr§ o ...V¥ige=Chairman
I * FI ‘ ““:

5411402 . List on 2.12.02 t3 enable the
| ‘ respondents -to file written statement

éice-ﬂhg}tyﬁn

2.12.92 Further four weeks time is
R

\

.. 1m

allowed to the respondents to obtain
necessary instructions on the matter

S prayed by Mr. A.K.. Choudhury, learned
Ad' .« C.G+S.C. for the respondents.

<

IS;

\ ? kLJ§L\a3F\” ' Z’“‘“;ﬂﬂd/“‘)’

. 3gﬂemb¢rh_. ., “. Vice-Thairman
mb - #@% P ) ;
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- : O.he NO. 17972002 D, -
‘Lb : . A ,;‘. .
03.02.2003 Heard Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel

for the applicant. Mr. A.K. Choudhury,
learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the responden-
ts stated that the matter is likely to
: :" ' ‘resolved at the administrative level and
i o ' therefore prayed for some time to obtain
e L ' - ‘necessary instructions on the matter.

| Put up again on 4.3.2003 for further

N Member Vice-Chairman
mp

| H'G  Cousgdh 0 b /3"‘\‘*9% i Crge
| JDO-D‘\/)\“«WND( b 2519 ) Y, -
Yo

- SRR e - orders.

L ‘

N W nGEn et atemuad  25.3.2003 Put up again on 29.4.2003 to

CeG+S.C. for the respondents to obtain
instructions on the matter,

5 L~V

Member Vice~Cha irman .

Wiy WIRYS (b\'LQ@? . enable Mr. A.K. Choudhury, learned Addl.

3 .

few aes 4 an 2/5"
. .
» . * L .

mp

29.4.2003 Haard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel
for the applicant and alsl Mr,A.K.Chaudhuri,

learned Addl1.C.G.S.C.
_ ' fr ,Chaudhuri has informed that there
I o are some development on the matter and there
No W (5 hm heem “" " Yore he requires soime more time to obtain
lorted o necessary instruction in this regard. =
List the case on 30.5.2003 for futtha

Z/ orders, . .
=TT e P

© 29
h . e v e Vice«Chairman
bb

Nb y \A‘)‘/Skm '\V‘U,\ 30.5.2003 List again on 27.6.2003 to enable
\m‘lu/f’ " Mr. A.K. Choudhury, learned Addl. C.G.S.G.

~ to obtain necessary instructions ofi the .
. I

matter,
L0
Vice-Chai'rma{n
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N | O.A. 179/2002 <
e 27.6.03 Heard Mr M.chanda; learned counsel
. for the applicant and also Mr A.K.Chou-
- I dhuri, learned Addl.C.G.S.C for the
| " respondents . Mr Choudhuri has stated
. : Y that there is possibility of resolving
Nm \,\)% "\/WA‘;LUM- N the situation departmentally.
st ) : List again on 8.8.2003 for further
v order. -
%@t N ' ' Vice=Chairman
P9
8.8,2003 .List again on 26.8.2003 for
 further orders,
Jﬂﬁ’h?b,hjaq hALVL

?”fl/w( . . M
- 2—— | ' Vice~Chairman

-0 0P ‘ ‘

' » » - B A».. . . 7 mb . - . - .

12 9 2003 Present: The Hon'ble Mr .K.V.Prahaladan
Admmistrative Member.

“Oh~the prayer made by Mr.a.K.Chaufhuri,
learned aAddl.c.G.S.C. the case is xaxmmMry
e At listed again for order on 19.9.03.

~ ¢ T~

: GRS S : Member
- Coe ' SETERD ) T
‘ C T 1949403 ) On the prayer of learned counsel
N tezpliy - o 7 T for respondents case is adjourned to
v .'V\ %.M‘ ' - | . 2309003 for orders.

) o o o ' Member
%{9\ Im .. -

26.9,03 - Let this case be listed on 24.10.03

in pfesence of Mr.’A.K!aChoudhury, Addl,
CeGeSeCe -

. Ndme-Chairman
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§ 22.10.2003"°

- .
TP ICIC PP JL

Tribunal s Order

gt

N S : .
Heard Mr. ALChénda learned counsel
for the appllcants and also h@ ALK, Chap-

dhurl, learned Addl. C;G.S C. for the res
pondents, :

Mr, Chaudhur1 stated that pursuant to
rder of the Tribunal dated 24,1.2001 in

‘4 ] 0.A.398 of 1999 the respondents conferre

Sl Vpcte

bb

-{cant nos.l, 4 & l7(xmdk

- e e g

temporary status to the applicants save

[ and except applicant no.l, Smti Sumitra

o Daimdry, applicent no.4, Sri Nidhi Tantij,

and applicant no,17, Sri Munna Lal Lohar.
{ Mr.Chaudhuri stated that the above appli-
Icants'since were not found eligible, they
could not be granted temporary status.
Let the respondents submit all the
|{facts by filing written statement and frp
‘-record in iespect'of applicant No.l, 41§
17, A
As redards, the ather applicants,
{namely,applicant nos.2 & 3, 5.to 16, |
the O,A, is dismissed as infructous. Thé
0.A. shall continue in respect of appli=~
/L’”W\—f Adad

L«" K'(A/\M .L\J/( Fa%ay ('\Ww—ub"{’(’v\,fﬁs CL ol f’ e-S‘—

m##b“~5The respondents are allowed to file

written statement: W1th1n four weeks from
-ftoday, List the case on 24,11,2003 for

‘lfurther order. A ‘copy of the order to be
furnished to Mr.A,K.Chaudhuri, learned
-{Add1.C.G.S.C, for taking necessary steps
in the matter,’

Vice~Chairman
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31072003 3 eard Mr. M. Chanda, learneg \
' ¥ Counsel \for the applicent and alsh Mr.

udhury, learned Addl, §.G.S.C

ol

Mr.\ M. Chanda, learned counsel. ]
for the gpplicant stated that the appjii-
cant No.% Smt.' Sumitra Dafmery was |

also conferr temporary status. Therf
fore, as regands the applicant No,l, |
the O.A. BQ digmised /as infructuous.'
Mr. Chanda,kigé ned dounsel for the
applicant also s{atg¢d that as regards
the applicant Nos\/4 and 17, namely,

Sri Nidhi Tanti Sri Munna Lal Lohar

respectively, not pressing the
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the app 1cat10n is dlsmL sed tqgat not :
with ﬁlberty to them to file

3;.u_§%§1re. éﬂ

application if the _
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_ E The, appllcatlosﬁﬂys>di osed of
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- Date -

{ Tribunal’s Order
R 1

B

31,10,2003

4 - T

| Heard Mr. M. Chanda, learned
1 counsel for the applicants and also M,
}A.K. Chaudhury, learned Addl. C.G.S.C.

'y for the Resppndents.

1 fore, as regards the applicant No.l,-

;l_Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the

% Mr., M., Chanda, learned counsel

f for the applicants stated that the appli=
§ cant No,1 Smt, Sumitra Daimary was
'y also conferred temporary status. There~

;the 0,A. be dismissed as infructuous.

j @pplicant also stated that as regards ﬂ
‘the applicant Nos, 4 and 17, namely ”
Sri Nidhi Tanti and Sri Munna Lal Lohari

lrespectively he is not pressing the |

%application st this state.

I The application thus stands
| .

dismissed as infructuous as regards

applicant Nosl to 3, 5 to 16 and as

regards the applicant Nos, 4 and 17 is -
concerned the application is dismissed
as not pressed with the liberty to them -
to file fresh application if it is
so needed. '

i

! | The ‘application thus stands
f disposed of,

Vice-Chairman ;
g
r
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quanati Benck

IN THE CENTRAL

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH

Title of the case X

Smti Sumitra Daimary & Ors.

- Versus -

Union of India & Others:

: Applicants

Respondents. -

INDEX
SL.. No. Annexure Particulars Page No.
01. ' - Application 1-17
2. -———— Verification 18
03. I 0.M. dated 10.9.1993 16-22
4. 11 Judgment 1in O.A.‘228/93 23*26
05. ITI Judgment and order dated [(27-28
24.1.2001
0S. Iv Impugned letters dated 29-447
(Series) |14.9.2001
07.. V TGrder of Hon'ble Tribunal |46 .
dated 21.3.2002
Filed by
Date : ndvocate
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI *

(Aan Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals

Act, 1985)
O - A " No " “",/2002
BETWEEN

smti Sumitra Daimary

Wife of Sri Jogesh Daimary
Bhutiamari, P.O. Bengbari
P.S. Paneri

District Darrang (Assam)

2. Md. Muslim Hussain
Son of Md. Ali
Willage Dola Padung,
.0. Thakurpara, P.S{_Rahgapara

Oistrict Sonitpur(Assam)

3. Sri Surendra Tanti
Son of Late Nilamoni Tanti
Yillage Bhutiamari
R.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

Oistrict. Darrang (Assam)

4;:) sri Nidhi Tanti RS
N- ¥illage Ulubari '

P.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri,

Oistrict Darrang (Assam)

5. Sri Durga Tosa

Son of Late Shivnath Tosa

- ﬁ%/%l? /4/1/&5 Lo

[



10.

I

village Bhutiamari
P.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

Oistrict. Darrang (Assam)

Sri Shukru Koya
Son of Late Madha Kovya

village Bhutiamari

P.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

Oistrict. Darrang (Assam)

Sshri Jagadish SaChini'
‘Son of Late Manu Sachini

villageUlubari P.0. Hatigarh, P.$. Paneri

Pistrict. Darrang (Assam)

Sri Binod Daimary

‘Son of Late Dipra Daimary

willage Ulubari
°.0. Hatigarh, P.$. Paneri

Oistrict. Darrang (Assam)

Sri Jogdev Prasad
Son of Late Khedaru Prasad

village Bhutiamari

.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

District. Darrang- (Assam)

s$ri Uday Ram Prasad
Son of Sri Ghora Ram

village Bhutiamari

- pP.0.Bengabari, P.S. Paneri

District. Darrang (Assam)

sri Jalandhar Tanti
Village.Bhutiaméri

.0, Hatigarh, P.S.‘Paneri




12.

13.

l4.

15.

16.

Oistrict. Darrang (Assam)

Sri Rakhal Paul

Son of Late Umeshipaul

- willageUlubari P.O..Hatigarh, P.S. Paneril

Pistrict. Darrang (Aésam)

Sri Debnath Lohar
Son of Sri Bindeswar Lohar
villageHathigarhP.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

District. Barrang (Assam)

Sri Birva Orang
Son of Late Chanda 0Orang

village Hathigarh

P.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

District. Darrang'(ﬂssam)

sri Biswanath Lohar

Son of Sri Pyara Lohar
village Bhutiamari

P.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

Oistrict. Darrang (Assam)

Shri Rupa Sutradhar
Son of Rabiram Sutradhar
¥illage Uttar Krishnapur
P.0. Hatigarh, P.S. Paneri

!
District. Darrang (Assam) - ‘

sri Munna Lal Lohar \/////4

O

Station Headquarte},

HMatigarh ,/;;:;;f’d’,,,a
. ‘ ——— ‘ -

- ..-Applicants

~AND~
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The Union of India,

Represented by the Secretary to the
Government of India,

Ministry of Defence,

Mew Delhi.

The Additional Director general of Staff Duties
General Staff Branch: ' |

Army Headquarters, DHG

P.0. New Delhi-11011

The Administrative commandant
Purav Kaman Mukhyalaya
Headquarters, Eastern Command,
Fort William

Calcutta-21.

The commanding Officer,
Station Headquarter
Hatigarh
C/0 99 AP0

The $.8.0.
- Station Headauarter,
_Hatigarh

C/0.99 APC

. . -Respondents.

This application is made against the impugned letters bearing
number 759/3/Q(PC) dated 14.9.2001 issued to each of the
applicants separately by the Respondent no.5 following:the
judgment and order passed on 24.1.2001 in 0.A. No. 398/99 by this
gfkm’ble Tribunal whereby the respondents illegally rejected the

claim of the applicants for their grant of temporary status and

| M/% W vecodar

e
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the works of Grass Cutting. Safai, Gardening, Plantation, Loading
and unloading of rations and other works under the respondent no.5
of the Station Headauarter, Hatigarh. The applicants are civilian
casual employeez in the establishment of Station Headquarter,
HMatigarh and have been continuing in their services/works as

stated above till now.

That all the applicants were working under the Station Headquarter
on casual basis as Conservancy Safalwala for years together but
they were being deprived of reqular service benefits, pay scale,
dearness allowance, House Rent, m@dic&l allowance and even minimum
pay and were not regularised in terms of any of the Schemes of
Central Government although there were number of schemes launched
by the Central Government for regularization of casual workers,
@¢.g. the Schemes lauched under 0.M. dated 7.46.1988 and a like

wcheme launched under 0.M. dated 10.9.1993.

That your applicants beg to state that although they are serving
as causal worker for a considerable long period under the
Respondents and were recruited on casual basis after observing all
required formalities but the respondents have not taken any
initiative to grant Temporary S$tatus and regularise their services

43 per the existing scheme issued under 0.M. dated 10.9.1993 by

the Government of India. Department of Personnel and Training. As

per the said Scheme, the provisions made under clause 4 (1) and

(ii) of the Scheme are as follows @

l!l‘4- I l“:; l ; p

i. Temporary status would be conferred on all
casual labourers who are in employment on
the date of issue of this 0.M. and who

have rendered a continuocus service of at
least one vear, which means that they must

have been engaged for a period of at least

/W@g/f; K ygec o
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240 days (206 days in the case of offices

absarving 5 davs week).

i1} Such entorcement of temporary status would
be without reference to  the
creat:ion/avallability of regular Group

D’ posts.”’

It is relevant to mention here that the applicants have
fulfilled the abovementioned requirements of the scheme for grant
of temporary status since all the applicants have rendered 240
days service in each calendar vear and thereby have acquired a
waluable right for grant of temporary status and regularisation.
In this context, thedetailed particulars of engagement of the

applicants under the Respondents are furnished below @

S1. [Name ' Date or initial

No. angagement as casual
labour

T Smti 5. Daimary 1578

2 Md. M. Hussain 1977

3 Sri Surendra Tanti 1993

4 Sri Munna Lal 1993 March)

5 Sri Nidhi Tanti 1992 (April)

é Sr1 Durga Tosa 10.10.1987

[7 571 BhUKru Koya 1587 (0ct)

3 St1 Jagadish Sachini 1993 (March)

Q Sri Binod Daimary 1994 (April)

10 Sri Jagdev Prasad 1994 (June) (Aprily .

11 Sri Uday Ram Prasad 11994 (June) -

Mz 871 Jalandhar Tanti | 1994 (0GT)

From the above particulars, it iz clearly evident that the
applicants have been working as Casual Worker/Conservancy
Safaiwala from vears past and as such they are legitimately

antitled to grant of Temporary Status and regularisation under the

/]7/%%‘ & s 85y



Government Scheme dated 10.9.199% and denial of the same to the

“applicants amounts to unfair

labour practice.

Copy of the O.M. dated 10.9.19%938 issued by the

0.0.P.T.y Governmant

annexure-I.

of India, is annexed hereto as

That your applicants beg to state +hat administrative instructions

were issued by the Higher authorities from time to timq for

regularising the services of the casual workers working under

different Station Hemdquarters
Government of India. Some of

instructions are illustrated

1. NO. O~0144 Eagtern co

under the Ministry of Defence,
the letters contdlnlnq such

below =

mmand GS/&D Fort William under

! File No. 4022/G, calcutta dated 23.8. 1993.

2. No. 2221/4/08(sSD)HA 3

1 Sub Area dated 20.8.1993, under

thé file No. 4022/G, Eastern Headquarters.

3. No. 0-3160 HQ 51 Sub-

ares dated 14.8.1993 under File

MO . 4022/G., Eastern Headquarters.

4. No. O-3141 HQ Sub Sub Area under File No. 4022/G,

Station Headguarter.

5. No. 2221/4/08(SD) sub Area dated 7.8.1993

-G No. 0-313%36 HR 51 sub Area dated 2.8.1993

7. No. O-3126 HQ 51 Sub Area dated 27.8.1993

s. No. 0-31C4 HQ 101 Sub Arsea dated 28.8.1993

22

P No. O=%171 M@ 51 Sub Area dated 3.8.1993

10. No. C/é0 249/60GB GS Branch Army Har .

The above noted letters have been issued by the Higher

Authorities for regularisation

of Casual workers and their

conditions of service, but in spite of their best efforts the

applicants could not obtain the

copy of those letters and as such

the Hon’ble Tribunal bke pleased to direct the respondents to

produce the above mentioned letters befors the Hon’ble Tribunal.

Dot Mz
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ms per Circular issued by the Government of India, Casual workers
who have completed 240 days work in two subsequent vyears are
entitled to be regularised in Group "D° posts. Therefore all the
present applicants are entitled to be ragularised in their

service.

That the applicants beg to state that the service records of the
applicants were not being maintained proparly such as applicants
engagement, work allotment and breaks in service were being done
on verbal orders only and not by way of any formal orders. All
the applicants were initially engaged against regular vacancies.
The respondents have issued temporary pass to the individuals
whare rarticulars of all individual applicants are stated. IT is
pertinent to mention here that the works which the apélicants were
antrusted with, are of permanent nature and as such they are

antitled to be regularised from the date of their initial

appointment with all consequential benefits.

That the applicants begto state that they were being paid wagss
much less than the minimum pay paid to the regular employses of
the corresponding cadre in a discriminatory manner. India is a
Socialistic Republic and the Government being a model employer is
cast with certain bazsic comitments and obligations which the
State has to discharge. The right to work, right to free choice of
employment, right to just and favourable condition of work, right
to protection against unemployment, right to just and favourable
remuneration ensuring a decent living for himself and his family,
right to egual pay for equal work, right to rest, leisure,
reasonable limitation on working hours and periodic holidays with
pay., right to security of work are some of the rights which have

to be ensured by appropriate legislative and executive measures.
That wvour apelicants most'humbly submit that the case of the

applicants are squarely covered by the various decisions of this

Mon®ble Tribunal as well as of the decisions of the Apex Court.

/7%/4% K os2 2o
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This Hon'ble Tribunal dealt with like cases of the similarly
situated Conservancy Safaiwala earlier in 0.A4. Nos. 228/93
{Saifuddin ahmed & Ors ¥s. Union of India & Others), 264/93 (Sri
MN.Das & Ors. Vs. Unicn of India and Others), 0.A. No. 55/94 and
the Hon’ble Trikbunal was pleased to decide those cases in favour
of those applicants. Subsedquently, the Government of India,
Ministry of Defence implemented the judgment of the Hon’ble
tribunal in those cases and reguléris@d the services of the Casual
Workers of the Station Headauarter, Rangiva. The present
applicants being similarly circumstanced are entitled to the
benefit of Temporary Status with effect from 1.9.1993 in terms of
the O.M. dated 10.9.1993 of the Goveérnment of India and also
regularisation of their services.

Copy of judgment 'passed in 0.A. No. 228/93 is annexed
hereto as Annexure-II and the applicants crave leave
of the Hon’ble Tribunal to produoe‘the other judéments‘

mentioned above at the time of hearing.

That the applicants beg to state that under the facts and

circumstances stated above, they have acauired a valuable right
for grant of Temporary Status and regularisation of services. But
since these benefits were unjustly denied to the applicants, the
present applicants approached this Hon"ble Tribunal for pirotection
of their rights by filing o.A. No. 398/1999 and the Respondents
duly contested the case. The Hon’ble Tribunal after examining all
the facts and circumstances of the case was pleased to passed the
Judgment and order on 24.C1.200%L in 0.A.No. 398/99 with the

following directions :

““4. Considering all the facts and circumstances of
the case and in view of the earlier decisions of the
Supreme court and the Tribunal, we are of the view
that the applicants are also entitled for

consideration of their case for granting Temporary

M@% 'Mugf;a}w
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Status and thereafter for regularisation under the
aforementioned scheme of the Govérnment of India. The
respondents are accordingly directed to take necessary
steps For considering their cases afresh for temporary
Cstatus and the consequential follow up action
thereafter at the earliest, preferably within three
months from the date of receipt of the order.
5. Till completion of the above.exercise, the
applicants shall continue in service.
é. The application is allowed to the extent
indicated above. There shall,,howaver, be no order as

- to costs.”’

Copy of the judgment and order dated 24.0L1.2001 in

O.A. Mo, 293/99 is arnexed herebo asAnne>uire-III.

4.11 That thereafter the applicants submitted representation on
13.02.2001 enclosing therewith a copy of the judgment and order
dated 24.1.2001 iIn 0.4. No. 398/99 to the commanding Officer,
Station Headauarter, Hatigarh praying for liplementation of the
above cited judgment and order passed by the Hon’ble Tribunal.
Following the receipt of the judgment and order dated 24.1.2001,
the respondents issued the impugned letter No. 759/3/Q(PC) dated
14.9.2001 addressed to each applicant individually rejecting their

| claim of Temporary status and regularisation of service on some

unfoundad and concocted pleas violating the directions given in

the judgment and order dated 24.1.2001. The applicants then filed
a Contempt Petition under C.F. No. 56 of 2001 (0.A. 398/99) before
this Hon’ble Tribunal and the Mon’ble Tribunal after examining the
facts and circumstances, dismissed the C.P. vide order dated
21.3.2007 in C.P. No. 86/7001 with the liberty gran%ed to the
applicants to challenge the order of the respondents in a
different proceeding and not in a Contempt Proceeding.

Copy of 17 nos. of impugned letters dated 14.9.2001

addressed to 17 individual applicants are annexed hereto as

/?74/; g//in %J/a—gfcw\
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Annexure - IV series and the corder dated 21.3.2002 is

anhexed as annexure - V regpectively.

4.12 That surprisingly the Respondents in this impuaned letters dated

14.9.2001 have contended that temporary status cannot be granted
to the applicants as directed in the judgment and order passed on
24.1.2001 in O0.A. No. 398/99 by this Hon’ble Tribunal since the
applicants are negligent, indiscipline and performing |
unsatisfactorily and are not entitled to the benefits claimed. It
is crystal clear from the impugned letters that all the letters
have been written almost in a common format with the same grounds
basically shown against all the applicants in a most mechanical
manner and without any application of mind only with a view to
avoid the implementation of the judgment dated 24.1.2001 in 0.A.
MNo. 398/99. It is worth mentioning that the grounds of rejection
shown by the Respondents now are some new discoveries made by the
Respondents after the adjudication of the entire case in 0.A. No.;
F98/99 in their desperate bid to thwart the implementation of the
Judgnent and order dated 24.1.2001 in 0.A. No. 398/99. At no point
of time during the adijudication of the earlier 0.4. No. 398/99,
the Respondents pleaded/stated such grounds as being shown now.
There is no mention of such grounds in the written
statement/pleadings subnitted earlier by the Respendents in O.Q.M
No. 398/99 and the new pleas taken now are not only false and
unfounded but are arbitrary, capricicus, mala fide and complete
distortion of facts which have been hatched up after the passing
of the order dated 24.1.2001 in 0.A. No. 398/99 with an.ill motive

only.

That the applicants beg to state that since their inmtial
engagements the applicants are being discriminated by the
Respondents in a planned manner and not being paid their due wages
in time and at appropriate rate whereas the same are being
regularly paid to their counterparts working on regulsr basis.

This apart, the respondents made artificial break of one day after

(s Horvss



@ach spell of 89 days of service of the applicants with the only
intention of depriving them of the benefit of continuous service
which ameunts to unfair labour practice and such actions are
arbitrary, mala fide, capricious and violative of principles of

natural justice.

4.14 That the applicants beg to state that due to unfair and illegal
action of the Respondents, the applicants have been deprived of
their legitimate benefits in spite of the law laid down by the
Hon®ble Apéx Ccourt in various judgments and the applicants finding
no other wav. are approaching this Hon’ble Trikunal for protection
of their rights and interests and it is a fit case for the Hon’ble
Tribunal to interfere with and be pleased to direct the

Raspondents to grant Temporary Status to the applicants and

reqularise their service in terms of the sSchemne of the Government

with effect from the date of their respective engagements.

4.15 That this application is made bona fide and for the cause of

justice.

5. Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions.

%.1  For that the applicants have been working for a tong period,
ranging from 3 to 15 years and as such they are entitled to

be regularised as Conservancy Safaiwala.

% .2 For that the nature of works entrusted to the applicants are
of permansnt nature and therefore they are entitled to be

. regularised as Conserwvancy Saraiwala.

% %  For that similarly situated casual Conservancy Safaiwalas
who were working under the Station Headquarter, Rangiya have
been regularised by the Respondent$ following the judgment
and order passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal in 0.A. MNos.

228/93, 264793 and 56/93.

St Momssce
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5.5

5.6

5.7

14

For that this Hon’ble tribunal - in its earlier judgnent

passad on 24.01.2001 in 0.&. No. 398/99 directed the

Ee2]

Respondents to take necessary steps for considering the
cases of these applicants teo, afresh for temporary status
and conseaquantial follow up action thereafter within three

months.

For that the Central Govarnment being a model employer
cannot be allowed to adept a differential treatment in
régard'to service conditions and pavment of wages to the

applicsents.

Far that the denial of grant of Temporary status and
regularisation of service of the applicants is vicolative of

article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India.

For that there are existing vacancies of Conservancy

safaiwala under Station Meadguarter, Hatigarh.
For that the applicants have no other alternative means of

livelihood.

For that the applicants are legally entitled to grant of

Temporary Status and regularisation under the Q.M. dated

- 10.9.1993 issued by the Government of India, 0.0.P.T.

510

5,12

Forr that the applicants have become overaged for any other
enployment. |

For“that the $tation Headguarter at Matigarh has been set up
for more than a decade past and therefore there is a regular

need of Service of conservancy Safaiwala.

Far that the spplicants are performing job of similar nature
which are being performed by the regular Conservancy
Gafaiwals in other eztablishments of the Ministry of

Defence.
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That the applicant states that they do not have any other
alternative or other efficacious remedy than to file this
application. Repr-esentations of the applicants, Lawyer’s
notice dated 3.7.1998 and even the order passed by this
Mon’ble Tribunal on 24.1.2001 in O.A. No. 398/99 could not

wield any result as vet .

court.

The applicant further declares that theyad previously
tiled an application which was registered as 0.A. No. 398/99
and the same was disposed on 24.1.200L with the directipn‘to
consider the case of the applicants for grant of Temporary
atatus and regularisation but the same has been rejected.
The applicants further declare that no Writ Petition or Suit -
regarding the matter in respect of which this application
has been made before any court or any other authority or any
other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application, Writ

Petition or Suit is pending before any of them.

Reliefs soucht for

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the
épplicant humbly prays that your Lordships be pleased to
issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the
reliefs sought for by the apbicant shall not be granted,
call for the records. of the case and on ﬁerusal of the

records and after hearing the parfies on the cause or causes

ST e e
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that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following reliefs

That the iImpugned letters issued to each of the present
(

applicants under No. 759/3/Q(PC) dated 14.9.2001 be set

aside and quashed.

That the Respondents be directed to qrant Temporary Status
and regularisation with effect from 1..9.1993 to the

applicants in terms of 0.M. issued by the Government of

O

Tndia, Department of Personnel and Training vide No.

L

I8

<

o
1&6/2/90-Estt (6) dated 10.9.1973.

That the Respondents be directed to grant Temporary Status
to the applicants and take conseaquential follow-up action in
terms of the judgment and order passed on 24.01.01 in 0O.A.

Mo, 398/99 by this Hon’ble Tribunal.
Costs of the application.

any other relief or reliefs to which the applicant is
entitled to. as the Hon®ble Tribunal may deem fit and

pfoper.
Interim order.prayed for.

During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for

+he following relief -

That the respondents be directed not to oust the applicants
from their present services till final disposal of this

Griginal Application.




11. Particulars of the 1.P. Q.

i)  I.P.0. No. : 76 §744657

i ii) Date of iszsue . /)~ S —)r—
1il) Issued from ' P G.F.0O.., Guwahati.
iv) Pavable at z G.P.0., Guwahati.

12. List of enclosures,.

As stated in the Iindex.

VLS by [ ysscers> |



ERIFICATION
' T, Md. Muslim Hussain, Son of Md. Ali, aged about
 years, resident of village Dola Padung, P.0Q. Thakurbari,

P.8. Ranga Para, District sonitpur, Assam, one of the applicants

in the instant application duly authorized by the other applicants

to verify the statements made in this application and to sign this

. werification. fccordingly I declare that the statements made in

Ti paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my Knowledge and those

- made in paragraph 5 are true to My legal advice which I believe to
e true. I have not suppressed any material fact.

and I sign this verification on this the .../4./[A. . day of
2 A

' May, 2002.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
: - GUWAHATI BENCH '

A4 /J

Original Application N0o.228 of 1993 ~ «

Date of decision: This the 2Bth day of July 1994

The Hon'ble Justice Shri S. Haque, Vice-Chairman

The Hon'ble Shry G.L,

1o Shrd Saifuddin Ahmed
2+ Shri Umesh Chandra Das,
"3+ Shri Golap Chandra Das
4. Syed Saushad Ali
5. Md Makib Ali
6¢ Md Khorshed Alj
7+ Shri Haran Das
84 Md Rejek Ali
9, Md Samsul Ali
10« Shri Chandra Dev
11.. Md Nuruddin Ahmed
12.'Md Mohbbat Alj
13'¢'Md Mosam Ali
14, Md Javed Ali
15, Md Rakshed Ali
+ 160 Pandit Ali
17+ Ms Saira Banu
18+ M8 Ayesha Bagum
194 Shri Deben Chandra Kakoti

20+ Shri Suren Nath
21, Md Abed Ali

22, Md Mafiz Ali
23, MNd Tazuddin Ahmed
24, MNd Makibar Rahman

» | ' } : .. ‘:,i«\‘) . \
25, Syed Sarif Alj

264 Shri Atul Chandra Kalita

, 27. Syed Samnur Alj
o280 Md Monir AlLL
7294 MNd Basir Ali
- 30,4 8hri.Mina Rajbanshi

"31.9%ed Nabib Alji
32.+M3 Golnshar Begum
33, JHri Anima Das '
. 34.,:Md%Sirajuddin Ahmed
Lo 15.,m " Harej Ali
w366l 9Tl Karuna. Chandra Das
0 374.Md Khasnur Ali v

<7, 38% Shri Basanta Kalita ' o
39, Md Maznoor Ali Ahmed /
400 Nuruddin Ahmad R gr_
41, Akbar Ali JAY N
42. Najim Ali . dﬁ

43, Shri Haladhar Das [< <J J
Ay 44, Shri Dharmaram Haloi éif?

1.4

Sanglyina, Member (Administrative).




M*ﬂg\

v
1,834

45. Kale Bhadur Chetri
46, Achyut Halol

47. Ganash Ram

48, Ganesh Das

All the applitcants are working
as Conservancy/Safaiualas in
different units under Station
Head Quarters, Rangla

By Advocates Shri J.L, Sarkar and
Shri M. Chanda

-yarsus-

1. The Union of India through the
Secretary, Government of India,
Ministry of Defencs, New Delhi

2, The Additional Dirsector General of
. Staff Duties (S0GB) General Staff
Branch, Army Head Wuarters, DHG,
Ngu Delhi

3., The Administrative Commandant,
Purv Kaman Mukhgalaya,
Head Quarters, Lastern Command,
Fort William, Calcutta

4. The Administrative Commandants,
. Station Hsadquarters, Rangia,
C/O 99 A.P.O.

By AdVQcata Shri S Ali, Sre CoG.S.C.

6000

ceeo Applicants

soee RQSpondﬂnts
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The fortyeight applicants, 8xcluding Shri Ganesh

+47) have Filed this application for
regularisation in G1a

Ram (appllcant No

se W catagory 8ervice,

2,

The appliCants are sarving as Conservancy/SaFaiualau

under the respondents at Statiaon Headquarter,

ssveral years on daily wages basis, Some of them ara e

regularisation, '

3.

Heard learned counsel Na'i.L. i

Sarkar .on behalf of

the épp;icante. kearned 8¢, C,G,5.C,° make his submisaions

in conformity with the defence plea in the urittan
statemant, , ?
&, The respondents by their written statement admitteq

that the applicants are serv1ng as ConserVancy/Safalualas

; 'saf ng -in the FMl%d station and,

k3 therefore, not entitled -
R )
SEAYA
. fo} megularisatlon. It is found on scrutiny that the bresks
P 7;¢LAd

”fﬁ?'t%a services of tha a
ol

pplicants wers artificial in order
£

/ w,,.oﬁdelink continuity of service to thair diaadVantage. Such-
. ot

breaks cannot be’ Sncouraged because it will be to the

disadvantage of casual labourera in service which may defeat

their tights and privzleges lncludlng right of regularisatlon';J’

in service, Therafgra, 38rvices of the applicants are

reégarded as in continuity, In such cases, tha Suprame Court

has enunciated principles and guidelines for regularisation

' &v/ and fixation of minimum in the pay scale,
7 A
a4 -/
1.4

The cases are,

Rangia sinceff;

et
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E - (1) D, Chamali and another =vs- State of U.P. reported Ty

,in (1986) 1 SCC 637, (2) Surinder Singh and anothar -vo-

Engineer in Chiaf, CPUD and others raported in (1986)

,t

e et caene oS T

1 e 639, (3) Daily Rated Casual Labourers (P&T Deptt. ) R

Dak Tar Nazdoor Nanch =yg~ Union of India and othera and"‘w

"another case (Writ petition .No, 302/86) reported in . e

™ e

‘“9"“'(1986)1 scc . 122. These decisions are applicable in the M i

i ‘ : ' no instant cass8. The applicants are entitled for regulariaa- oot ;,, s

tion only after obtainxng sanction for the posts by the

"rrespondents, Presently, they are entitled to the minimum
i g *f’ of the appropriate pay scale of Class IV catagory a8 *
| o l'. Safaiqaias. ' . SEERE 1 &

S 1' This application is allouwed. The respondente'ara S :
' diracted to make communications with the headquarters to
'obtain sanction for regularieing the applicants within a -0 1. 1.
period of six months from the date of recaipt copy of the L "ﬁ
Judgment/order and accordingly regularise them a8 Safaiualae ’%'f
é ) ) ; Ln-”in Ciasa IV catagory. The respondante are further directed

“Jto pay minimum of the appropriato pay scale of Claee IV RN o {]

=15 gatagory a8 Safaiwalas to the applicante with affact t’rom L,' ",-’, :

“the month of August 1994, The respondents are directed not
} |

'}. tarminate the services of the applicants till the £ 1‘“9”1“
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHIATI BENCH

Original Application No.398 of 1999
Date of decision: This the 24th day of January 2001

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman

The Hon'bie dMMr K.K. Shurma, Administrative Member

Smt Sumitra Daimary and 16 others

...... Applicants
By Advocates Mr M. Chanda, Ms N.B. Goswami and
Mr G.N. Chakrabarty.
- versus -
I, The Union ot lndia,
Through the Sceretary o e Goversment of Indra,
Ministey of Daetence,
New Deili, .
2. The Additional Director Geteral of Statf Doty 1SHGL),
General Staff Braucn,
Army readquarters, DHG,
New Delhi.
3. The Administrative Commandant,
Puray Kuman siukoyuaiaya,
Headquarters, Lastern Commund,
Fort Williams, Calcutta.
4. The Commanding Ofticer,
Statlon Headquarter, Hatigarh,
C/o0 99 A.P.O,
5. The S.5.0.,
el Station Headquareer,
Gzt Hatlgarh, Cfo 99 AO. Respondents
R “'/HI-& Advocate Mr B.S. Basumatary, Addl. C.G.S.C.
AN
A
N )al
o ;r ...........
>y ‘.,a/'ﬂ-‘l‘" o ‘
Tl 0 R D E R (ORAL)
1

(~—¢°—\. ’

CHOWDHURY.J. (V.C.)

Tie applicants are seventeen n number. Since  their grievance
and the rellnfs sought for are common, leave is pranted (o persue thelr
grievance in ovne single application under the provisions of Rule 4(5)(a)

of the Central Administrative Tribunal {Procedure) Rules, 1987.

2. The upplicants are working as Safaiwala, some of them since

1978 onwards, They rendered their service as Conservancy  Suisiwala in
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different “units/divisions  under the Statlon Headqguarier, I-iut!i‘igurh on

casual basis, The applicants Ly this application hos sought for regulurisution

of thelr services 1o the Hght of the directions  ssued by the Suprt.:ri\c
Court in D, Chamal[ and another vs. State of "U.P., reported in (1986)
1 SCC 637, -and Surindcr Singh and another vs, Englneer in Cﬁief, CPWD“
and others, reported in {19861 1 SCC 639. In terms of the' Subreme
Cqurt's dircction, the Gavernment of Indis  {33ueq a‘schcm.e,‘numeﬂly'

Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Stotus and Regulurisation) Scheme,

4 for giving temporary status and  thereafter reguladisation af  services.
A number of decisions were also rendered by this Tribunal in Hke issues.

One such case is Q.A.N0.228 of 1993 disposed of on 28.7.1494.

3. ‘ The respuadents o their written  statement  admitted  that

these applicants are seeviey  os Conservancy  Safadwals with breaks dn

el several  years. The cespondests further stated chat the applicants are
L lh ' "a\_\vorking in the Field Station and therefore, they are not entitled for
AL L e
N ‘ _— . e .
AR regulorisation. We have found that these breuws are only artificial breaks
o :
\"‘g‘ anid_not real breaks.
PAR

wt S
\_.—.g,‘/'

; = &Y
R \) ga 4.
o
- Y in v

we are of the view that the applicants are also entitled (or ‘consideratlon

/ of

Considering  the  facrs and  circumtzaces of  thé - case and

iew of the carlier dicinons of tha Supreme Court and the Tribunal,

their  case fur ' granung  temporary  stotus  and  thereaflter. -for

regularisation under the aforementioned Scheme of the Governmenc. of

(/ 0 India. The respondents are accerdingly directed to tuke necessary steps
I for

considering their  cases  afresh  for temporary status -and the

consequential  follow-up  action  thereafter  at the  carliest, ‘preferibly
- A

with:n three months from the dote of recept of the order.

5. T compledian of the above excicise, the applicants  shall

-qmlinuc in service.,

w(‘ﬁ
1©¢o L ‘ . ' , : o
QA\GD 6. The appleation is allowed to the extent indicatd above. There
rmc{“\“ . . ' .
i W ((

o

¢

-\é\n L
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shall, however, be no order as to costs.
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E o £dhoc Stn HQ Hauigor
¢/o FIQ 21 Mtn Arly Bde
c/o 99 APQ

7\55/3/(2(1)(;")' \L\ Sep 2001

Smt Sumitra D A avy
W /O Shri Yogesh Daimay
Vill = Tabarab an

PO = Bankban

Dist — Datrang (Assam)

,Q_L\_‘._m;_PEJ:LLEAJELQ_&E_ZEELE_IL_EMﬂ;EQJI.A'JI\_L\_DI;\_LMJ;\.EX”A;L,Q_C THEERS
2. :.‘il'-’lr:.ﬂ'sc:. refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgm ent/order dated 24 _};sﬁ’\j_a.rfy 7001 on
“application No 398 of 1999. o
. As per o wable CAT Judpm ent/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case wgsfgﬂ utup to the
cmpbying authoritics for thewr consideralions. After  derailed and  deliberate

considerations, the same has been tejected as you have been found to be neghgent,

) in-:‘xiss:ip\'mf:d and petform meg unsatisfactouly for grant of temporary status. Hence yourt

appointment on remporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarcters Hattigotr can not be
pranted/offered. :

4. This.is for youtr inform ation please.

\}\j? J\ :

™ Wt dingh)
Ma}p a o
Sratioln Staff Officer

N o , for Stn Commandet

,v/‘ " . -2 9 ‘ﬂwﬂﬁxvﬂfmﬂ éﬁmf-u)

K
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_~ 30 ~ Adhoc Sl 10Q Hattipor -

/1 99 APO

} . e/ o TR 21 M Aty Ixe (b‘b

759/ 3,/ QPC)

. Sep2001
j

M M Hussain
- $/O Shia Mohammad Al

Vill - Dhulapadung,
PO - Thakurban
Dm - \onnpm (Assam)

;'t
b

CALCASE QAN 398/99 FIE D 1Y SUMUTRA IDAIMARY ANID (RS
4. Please relec to the Howable CAT Tudgment/order dated 24 January 2001 on
appheation No 398 of 1999, -
3
e L As pw] low’able CAT Tudpment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your msc, W3S put up to the
(mplowmr authosities for their considerations.  After detailed and  deliberate

. consudm,mon\ the samc has been rejected as you have been found to be perfosming,

uosatstactonly for grant  of terporuy status, Hence yOur apposmtmient o - lemporry

-~ status at Adhoc Station Jeaclquacters Hattipor can not be granted/ offered.

8. This 15 tor your information. pleasc.,

| _ | (Navidrt Singh)
e i onl
o Staon Stalf Officer
for St Conwvander

NP rvmewr reg vy g

/‘-"»{*”‘~'.,
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Adhoc Stn HQ Hattigor
c/o HQ .21 Mtn Arty Bde
c/o 99 APO

k(,\ Sep 2001

v759/3/Q(PC)

Shri Uday Ram Prasad
Vill - Bhuttiamari

PO - Hattigor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS"

1. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT ]

udgment/order dated 24 January 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999, | Shie

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001., your case was put up to the
employing authorities for their considerations. After detailed and deliberate
considerations, the same has been rejected as you were neither found eligible noc covered
under the provision of Scheme of 1993 for grant of temporary status. Hence your

~appontment on  temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be
- granted/offered.

9. This is for your information please.

( \}/@» A
(NvotSi‘ggh)
Maj

Statidh Staff Offi(;cr
for Stn Commander =
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/ Adhoc Stn HQH;zttigo
. " ¢/o HQ 21'Mtn"Arty'Bd

c/o 99 APO o
759/3/Q(PC) \U\ Sep 2001

Shri Rupa Sutradhar

$/O Shri Rabi Ram

Vil - Uttar Keischinepara
PO - Hatngor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

- CAT CASE OANO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

1. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dated 24 January 2001 on’
application No 398 ot 1999,

c. - Asper Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put up to the
employing authorities for their considerations. After detailed and deliberate
considerations, the same has been rejected as you were neither found eligible nor covered
under the provision of Scheme of 1993 for grant of temporary status. Hence your

appomtment on  temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be
granted/offered.

5. This s for your information please.

oy
¥V 0y

Statyoln Staff Officer
n Commander
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' P/ Adhoc Sin HQ Hattigor

¢/o HOQ) 21 Mtn Arly Bde
¢/0 99 APO

159/3/QPC) {\1 Sep 2001

Shri Jagdish Sachim
§/O Late Manusa Singh
Vil = Uluban

PO - Hattgor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

6. Please teter to the Hon’able CAT Iudgmcnt/ocdcr dated 24 january 200
application No 398 of 1999,

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put up to the
employing authorities for their considerations, After detaled and deliberate
considerations, the same has been rejected as you have been found to be unsatisTartecly

for grant of temporary status. Hence your appoimntment on temporary status 4t Adhoc
Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be granted/of‘fered.

8. © This is for your information please.
[
S A
b
(AR ¢ . /
" | , J\IC{, A
(7dofot hgh)
Ma'o}r

Statson Staff Officer
for Stn Commander
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/ ; Adhoc Stn ‘HQ Hattigor
¢/o HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde
¢/0 99 APO"
159/3/Q(PC)

Y sep 2001
Shei Behara Uran

Vill - Hattigor

PO - Hattypor

Dist ~ Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE QA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARYAND QTHERS

1. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order datcd 24Ja‘niuaryv 2901 on
application No 398 of 1999, _ S

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your caée'\afias"p'ut: up to the
employing authorities Ffor their considerations.  After detailed “ and - deliberate
considerations, the same has been tejected as you have been found to be very weak
physically and performing unsatisfactory work. for grant of temporary status. Hence your

appointment on temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be
granted/offered. ‘ : o

9. This is for your information please,

(

oy
@g%w_

(MNavjgt Singh)
‘Majo R
Station Staff Officer
for Stn Commander

[T TR
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Adhoc Stn HQ Hattigor

¢/o HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde

c/o 99 APQ-

759/3/Q(PC) ‘\»; Sep 2001

ShriDurga Tosa

S/O Late Shivnath Tosa
Vill — Buftiam ari

PO - Hattgor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OANO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND QTHEZS

B o i

5. Please tefer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dated 24 j;‘ln_ilary 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999, -

2, As per Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put up w th=

employing authorities for their considerations.  After detailed and deliberate

considerations, the same has been rejected as you have been found to be performing

unsatisfactorily for grant of temporary status. Hence your appointment on = temporary
~ status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be granted/offered.

7. This is for your information please.

(Nayjqgt Sipgh)

Majo -
otatio) Staff Officer
for Stn Commander
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. Adhoc Stn HQ Hatugor
¢/ HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde
¢/c 99 APO

759/3/Q(PC) M Sep 2001

4

ShriDeb Nath Lohar

§/O ShriRineshars

Vill - Hattigor

PO - Hattigorc

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OANO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

7. Please refer to the Hon’able
application No 398 ot 1999,

CAT Judgment/order dated 24 januéry' 2001 on
2. AsperHon’able CAT judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put up to the
employing authorities for their considerations. After detailéd and: dalberss-
considerations, the same has been rejected as you have been found to be indisciplined
and performing unsatisfactory work. for grant of temporary status. = Hence your

appointment on  temporary status at Adhoe Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be
granted/ offered. ' ' ' :

9. Thisis for your information please.

/A

Staff Office:

for Stn Commander

. e AN

N
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. ' . ' Kdhoc Stn HQ Hatugor , 1
) k ¢/o HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde \)\é !
cfo 99 APO S ""
759/3/Q(PC)

Sep?O_’Ql

Shri Binod Damary

§/O Late Dipra Daim ary
Vil - Ulubart

PO - Hattgor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

6. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/otder dated 24 ]anuary 20687 oo
application No 398 of 1999.

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001., yout cas"ef‘wés;xput-up to the
‘employing authorities for their  considernlions. Alor detailod™ and - deliherate
considerations, the same has been rejected as you were neither found eligible nor covered

under the provision of Scheme of 1993 for grant of temporary status.
appomtment on

granted/ offered.

‘Hence your
temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be

8. This 15 for your information please.

Station C;LaffOfﬁccr
for Stn Commander
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L ~ 38 REGD Y7
ol T Adhoc Stn HQ Huu,;z“ Wb
D 4 ¢/o HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bdc
- ¢/0 99 APO
759/3/Q(PC) 1Y Sep 2001

Surendra Tatht .
S/O Shri Litmani Tathf
Vill — Burtiam ari
PO - Hattgor
“~Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE QA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OT=e Ko

3. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT judgmcnt/ordcr dated 24 January 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999,

2. AsperHon able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put up to the
employing authorities for their considerations. Aftcr detailed. and deliberate
considerations, the same has been rejected as you have been found to be physicaliy
incapable and are extremely weak for grant of temporary status.  Hence Jout

appomntment on  temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquatters Hattxgor can not be
granted/offered,

5. Thisis for your information please.

A
W

Stq 101 Qataff Officer

for Stn C om mande=
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- . Adhoc Sta HQ Hattigor
){ | c¢/o FI) 21 Mtn Arty Bde U(X

) c/0 99 APO
759/3/Q(PC) \ [] Sep 2001 - |

Shri Bishwanath Lohar
S/O Late Shri Pyara

Vil ~ Bhutiam ari

PO - Hattigor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE QA NO 398/99 FILED BY -SUMITRA DAIMARY AND QTHERS

7. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dated 24 January 2001 op
application No 398 of 1999 R

2. Asper Homable CAT Judgment/order i 24 Jan 2001

employing authorities for  thejr considerations,
considerations, the same has been rejected as you ha

» JOUr case wasput up to the
After detailed and " deliverate
ve been found to be very weak
of temporary status. Heg - 7aur
10¢ Station Headquarters Hattigor"can not be

w Stats¥n Staff Officer

for Stn Com mander




Ty €06 &1 T b
r | Adhoc Stn HQ Hattigor-
' c¢/o HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde
c/o 99 APO

159/3/Q(C) |4 sep 2001

Shri MunmL al

8/0O Late Kudru Lohar
Vill — Buttiam art

PO - Hattigor

Dist - Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OANO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

4. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order datcd424'_)a_nuary 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999, ' .

, 2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your'case"wd‘s p‘ut up to the
" employing authorities for their considerations.  After detaled  and : deliberate
considerations, the same has been rejected as you are voluntarily not attending work sinc=

Apr1999. Hence your appointment on temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarter
Hattigor can not be granted/offered. a

0. This is for your information please.

{ » /é)ﬁ vijot bingh)
| ajor

Sthtion Staff Officer
for Stn Commander
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Adhoc Stn HQ Hattigor
¢/o HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde

c/0 99 APO "
759/3/Q(1>C) \ Y sep 2001

Shri Jagdev Prasad

S/O Shri Khadaru Prasad
Vil ~ Bhuttiamart

PO - Hattigor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

7. Please tefer to the Hon’able CAT ]udgmcnt/ordcr dated 24 january 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999.

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001. your case was put up to the
employing authorities for their considerations. After detailed and dehiverate

considerations, the same has been rejected as you were neither found eligible nor covered

under the provision of Scheme of 1993 for grant of temporary status.
. “appointment on

granted/ofFered.

Hence your
temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hamgor can not be

9. This is for your information please.

Maypr
atk 10n Staff Officer
for Stn Commander
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Adhoc Stn HO Hattigor
¢/c HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde

c/o 99 APO

759/3/Q@C) | {(1 Sep 2001

Shri Rakhalpabd

8/ O Shri Umesh Chandrapal
Vill ~ Hattigor

PO - Hattigor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

7. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT judgment/order dated 24 j‘a'miary 2001 on
~ application No 398 of 1999.

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgm ent/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put up to the
employing authorities for theic considerations.  After detailed anc Selibezser
" considerations, the same has been rejected as you have been found to be very weak
physically and performing unsatisfactory work. for grant of temporary status. Hence your

.- appointment on  temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be
granted/ offered. B

9. This is for your information please.
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Adhoc Stn HQ Hattigor
¢/c HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde
c/o0 99 APO '

v759/3/Q(P.C) | | \\,\ Sep 2001

Shri Nohi T canthi

$/0O Shri Kapila Thanthi
Vill - Ulubaci

PO - Hattigor

Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE QA NQ 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND ‘OTHERS

7. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dated 24 ]anubéry. 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999, -

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judpment/ocder dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put'up to the
employing authorities for their considerations.  After detalled and delibarate
‘considerations, the same has been rejected as you have been found to be very weak
physically and performing unsatisfactory work. for grant of temporary status. Hence 7ous

appointment on  temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be
granted/offered.

9. This is for your information please.

/

A
@”\{@ﬁ . NC "{

n Staff Officer

for Stn Commander

A
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Adhoc Stn HQ Hattigor - o

¢/oHQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde
c/o %9 APO '

‘ﬂ

759/3/Q(PC) u\ Sep 2001

Shr Shukru Koya
8/0O Late Mdaha Koya
Vill — Buttiam ari
PO - Hattgor
" Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OANO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND OTHERS

5. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dated 24 January 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999. ' ’

2. As per Hon’able CAT Judgm ent/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was put up to the
employing authorities for their considerations.  After detalled and deliberate
considerations, the same has been rejected as you have been found to be indisciplined
and performing unsatisfactorily for grant of temporary status. Hence your appointment
on temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not be granted/offered.

7. This is for your information please.

jor ‘
dtion Staff Officer
for Stn Commander




. . REOS By prs 7. Adhoc Stn HQ Haltipor
- c¢/o HQ 21 Mtn Arty Bde
l’ ¢/o 99 APO
759/3/Q@C) )

\Lf' Gep 2001

L Shri}alaen‘dhar Tath:

" -8/O Late Mohan Tath
Vill — Ulubant
PO - Hattgor
Dist — Darrang (Assam)

CAT CASE OA NO 398/99 FILED BY SUMITRA DAIMARY AND QTHERS

1. Please refer to the Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dated 24 January 2001 on
application No 398 of 1999.

2. Asper Hon’able CAT Judgment/order dt 24 Jan 2001, your case was putup to the
employing authorities for their considerations. After  detaled and. deliberate

considerations, the same has been rejected as you were neither found eligible nor covered
under the provision of Scheme of 1993 for grant of temporary status. Hence your

appointment on  temporary status at Adhoc Station Headquarters Hattigor can not b
granted/ offered. ' |

3. This is for your mformation please.

/

//v)y s |
%§$/%3VY%QQJ{A a ‘[;L otflinghy

Mayo
Statyon Staff Officer
for Stn Commander
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OF 2008 (In 0,a,398 of 1998,
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Tribunal dated 24,1,2001 in 0.A. No,398/99

~-has- not - been complied thh.-Erom the order
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Proceedlng.

Tlliva The iCeP. .thus- stands dismissed
wg(\m h’,_

i {Tﬁb'; c o «ilt 4imropen to the appllcant to Fl“l Fresh
2 mm

amm A@mhuwwvm applicati On*"U«WY‘* Lo cuv\...« + s R—L?[’J\é

’ mﬁ'c’v R A‘)/

Loy @mn\atl sench, Guwaehcd-l AN W\b\, /
e e i SO y@mn g8 . h.

Scl/ VICE CHATLIMANR
Sd/ EMBER " (A)

~

|

Apparently the" ordar hage 6eén co!ﬂpliad

!



